

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: REGION VIII - EASTERN
PROVINCE: VISAYAS
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: NORTHERN SAMAR
SAN ROQUE

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER/
PERIOD COVER: 3

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriations	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	6,791,924.00	4,586,056.66	421,365.34	5,007,422.00
TAX REVENUE	3,126,924.00	2,087,347.16	421,365.34	2,508,712.50
Real Property Tax	755,000.00	334,710.09	421,365.34	756,075.43
Tax on Business	2,067,924.00	1,517,367.00	0.00	1,517,367.00
Other Taxes	304,000.00	235,270.07	0.00	235,270.07
NON TAX REVENUE	3,665,000.00	2,498,709.50	0.00	2,498,709.50
Regulatory Fees 9permits and Licenses	1,257,000.00	882,609.25	0.00	882,609.25
Sevice/UserCharges (Service Income)	807,500.00	592,380.00	0.00	592,380.00
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	1,450,500.00	923,236.38	0.00	923,236.38
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	150,000.00	100,483.87	0.00	100,483.87
EXTERNAL SOURCES	147,208,076.00	110,344,691.58	0.00	127,878,400.54
Internal Revenue Allotment	147,208,076.00	110,343,403.53	0.00	110,343,403.53
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	1,288.05	0.00	1,288.05
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipt/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	17,533,708.96
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOE	154,000,000.00	114,930,748.24	421,365.34	132,885,822.54
ADD SUPPLEMENT BUDGET(UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS)	2,974,870.70	0.00	0.00	0.00
FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	156,974,870.70	114,930,748.24	421,365.34	132,885,822.54
LESS CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Pubic Services	77,732,471.70	46,877,003.88	0.00	63,834,705.06
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	608,099.07	0.00	386,164.27	386,164.27
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	10,952,562.48	5,754,421.85	0.00	5,754,421.85
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Scial Services and Social Welfare	20,537,179.84	11,695,776.66	0.00	11,695,776.66
Economic Services	12,309,557.61	4,964,741.28	0.00	4,964,741.28
Debt Service (FE) (InterestExpense & Other Charges)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	122,139,870.70	69,291,943.67	386,164.27	86,635,809.12
NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	34,835,000.00	45,638,804.57	35,201.07	46,250,013.42
ADD:NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	34,835,000.00	12,426,972.76	0.00	12,426,972.76
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant	34,835,000.00	12,426,972.76	0.00	12,426,972.76
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Retiremet/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	34,835,000.00	12,426,972.76	0.00	12,426,972.76
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	33,211,831.81	35,201.07	33,823,040.66
ADD:CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	112,466,554.61	86,206,393.18	2,112,893.42	112,466,554.61
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	112,466,554.61	119,418,224.99	2,148,094.49	146,289,595.27
LESS: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD:ADVANCE PAYMET FR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	112,466,554.61	119,418,224.99	2,148,094.49	146,289,595.27

Certified Correct:

Signed:

EVANGELINE CATHERINE E. PARANE
Municipal Treasurer